

HOUZEN

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

þ

AFQ NUMBER DEP14444

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***322161804** COWGIRL UP INC

304-739-4397

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
10/26/ BID OPENING DATE:		11/13/	2008			RID OP	PENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO:	ITEM NUMBI		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	****	·****	****	ADDE	NDUM NO. 1	****	·*********	· * *
	TO DIS PRE-BI FROM T	TRIBUT D MEET THAT ME	E THE ING O ETING	SIGN F 10/ , AND		FROM THE Q/A RES	PILE PROJECT MANDATORY SULTING ASELINE	
1	;		1		IME HAVE B T 1:30 PM.	EEN EXTE	ENDED FROM	
	****	*****	****	** NO	OTHER CHA	NGES *	********* ***	***

							RECEIVED	
	Area everamine ever					08	NOV 13 AM 8: 5	2
	na na manana na mana					PU	JRCLACAG DIVISION STATE OF W	1
0001			JB		962-73			
**************************************	RECLAM	ATION:	REST	ORATI	ON OF LAND	& OTHER	R PROPERTIES	
	**************************************							·
SIGNATURE	Vi a I	2 1/1/2	MAG	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TER	MS AND CONDIT		TE 11/12/108
TITLE Preside	I ent	- V- V-	8	<u>~~</u>	10156	3 - 77 /	ADDRESS CHAN	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NOUZMA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

DEP14444

PA	G E ‱
	1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRIN	ITED	ΤEA	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	/IA		F.O.B.		FREIGHTT	ERMS
09/18/	/2008										
BID OPENING DATE	:	11/06/	2008			BID	OPENING	TIME	01:	30PM	
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO:	ITEM NUI	VBER .	UI	NTPRICE		AMOU	INT
									8084888		
0001		1	JB		962-73						·
	RECLAM	ATION:	REST	ORATI	ON OF LAN	D & OTH	ER PROP	PERTIES			
	THE WE IS SOL CONTRA RECLAM THE CA THE SI	ST VIR ICITIN CT TO ATION RLISLE TE IS	GINIA G BID PROVI OF 40 REFU LOCAT	DEPT S FRO DE AL -ACRE SE PI ED IN	HASING DI . OF ENV M QUALIFI L LABOR A ABANDONE LE PROJEC THE COMM	IRONMEN ED CONT ND MATE D MINE T.	TAL PRO RACTORS RIALS F PROJECT	TECTION FOR A FOR THE KNOWN	,		
	10/08/ CONFER PREBID DIFFIC	08 a 1 ENCE W S WILL	0:00 ILL R INVO RRAIN	AM. ESULT LVE E AND/	EBID CONF FAILURE T IN BID D XTENSIVE OR DURING	O ATTEN ISQUALI FOOT TR	D THE F FICATIO AVEL OV	PREBID DN. ALS VER			
	.5 MIL GO APP	ES. T	URN R TELY	IGHT 2 MIL	UTE 19 SO ONTO ROUT ES ON ROU	E 612 T	OWARD M	IOSSY.	,		
	OFFICE PH. 30 FEE.	AML&R 4-926-	, 601 0485 T MUS	57TH UPON T BE	NS MAY BE ST., SE, PAYMENT O MADE BY O ED.	CHARLE F \$25.0	STON, W O NON-R	IV 25304 Refundab			
				SEERF	 VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CO	I IDITIONS				
SIGNATURE	(F) _{2.1}	11/~	AAn	<i>(</i>)	onen talahan di dalah	TELEPHONE 30み フ		7	DATE 1	IIJ IUX	2015 61 d 61 d 60 d 60 d 60 d 60 d 60 d
TITLE 2	Max	V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V		<u>x</u>		100K	1		<u></u> _	110100	
""サイク C!	100+	PE .	"'タベム	1 x 1 a	-62		Al	DDRESS CHA	NGES T	O BE NOTED .	ABOVE



ADOCKAN

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

þ

DEP14444

PAGE

****ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED)	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIPV	Α	F.O.B.		FREIGHT.TERMS
09/18/2	800	****							
BID OPENING DATE:		11/06/	2008			BID	OPENING TIM	E 01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUK	IBER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
E	XHIBI	Г 5				CONTRACTOR AND THE CONTRACTOR AN			
W: I: E:	ITHIN S RECE	365 C IVED. ED PUR	ALEND UNL	AR DA ESS O	YS AFTER THERWISE	THE NOT SPECIFI	O BE PERFORMICE TO PROCE ED, THE FULMERED NOTICE	EED LY	
R NI SI W	IGHT TOTICE UPPLIE	TO CAN TO TH ED ARE IE SPE	CEL T E VEN OF A	HIS C DOR I N INF	ONTRACT I F THE MAT	MMEDIAT ERIALS LITY OR	ING RESERVES ELY UPON WRI OR WORKMANS DO NOT CONI CONTRACT	ITTEN HIP	
TI R	HE HIG ATES A	SHER O	F THE Ablis	U.S. HED F	DEPARTME	NT OF LA	ACTOR SHALL ABOR MINIMUI Y, PURSUANT	3	
II RI OI	NTERES EQUIRE R IN A	ST FOR D BY NY AM	PAYM State Erica	ENTS LAW) N INS	DUE (EXCE CONTAINE	PT FOR D IN TH ARCHIT	RBITRATION (ANY INTERES' IS CONTRACT ECTS DOCUMEN DELETED.	r	
Α	CERTI	FICAT	E FRO	M WOR	KERS' COM	PENSATI	IRED TO PROV ON IF SUCCES	SSFUL	
01	THIS	CONT SURAN	RACT: CE: S	JCCES	SFUL VEND	OR SHALI	L FURNISH PI	ROOF	
	101 (33, 51, 53)			SEERF	ERSE SIDE FOR TH	BMS AND CON	DITIONS	8,685,886,886,886	
SIGNATURE		TATA	$\sim hA \sim$	1 (7 <i>39 439</i>	DATE	JID 108
TITLE (M	NA	VV(X	Dall			<u> つ 8 分</u>			11410,
Prasid	'a. +		" 80	010	1562		ADDRESS	CHANGES 1	O BE NOTED ABOVE



SIGNATURE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

þ

T

DEP14444

PAGE 3

ADE	RESS CORRES	PONDENCE TO	ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243 304-739-4397

. UP INC

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TEAMS 09/18/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 11/06/2008 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT. ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000.) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. (XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A PERFORMANCE AND LABOR & MATERIAL BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND.) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. EXHIBIT 12 AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2010) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML CONTRACTOR. THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

00101563

739 4397

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

*322161804

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

COWGIRL UP INC

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

Request for Quotation

REP14444

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-739-4397

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAI	1 - 2000	SHIP VIA		FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
09/18/	2008					to-01000-01		
BID OPENING DATE:		11/06/	2008		BI	D (PENING TIME	1:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT:	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				NO.				AWCON
				1	S.OSMRE.GOV *******	**	**** *******	€ ¥
			CO	NTRAC	TORS LICENSE			
	PERSON STATE LICENS LICENS MADE B CAPITO	S DESI MUST B ING BO E. AP Y CONT	RING E LIC ARD I PLICA ACTIN LEX,	TO PE ENSED S EMP TIONS G THE BUILD	OWERED TO ISSU FOR A CONTRAC WEST VIRGINIA ING 3, ROOM 31	ING RG E TOF D		BE
	PROSPE NUMBER BIDDER CONTRA	CTIVE ON TH TO CO	BIDDE EIR B MPLET NAME:	R TO ID. E:	DE 21-11-11 RE INCLUDE THE CO WAY L L NVO 348		IRES ANY RACTORS LICENSE	
	COPY O	1	R CON	TRACT CONTR		•	TO FURNISH A R TO ISSUANCE OF	
	& REGU AND TH QUOTAT	LATION E INFO ION" I	S, PU RMATI SSUED	RCHAS ON PR By T		OLI "RE DIV	ISION IS THE	ES
		I		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND	CON	DITIONS	
SIGNATURE	viax	11/200	ADOO	Ø	TELEPHONE	<u> </u>	726 11207 DATI	11/12/18
TITLE , V	VULTY	· VYUL	NOUL	<u> </u>		1_/	7394397	1110 10
mosid	Pr+	Ι' -	" �/		A 1563		ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

Ť

DEP14444

PAGE 5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*322161804 304-739-4397 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED		TER	MS OF SAI	£	SHIP VIA		F.O.B	FREIGHT TERMS
09/18/20	800							
BID OPENING DATE:		11/06/	2008		В	ID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ПТҮ	UOP	CAT NO:	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
AN	NY INI	FORMAT	ION P	ROVID	ED IN SPECIFI	CAT	ION MANUALS, OR	
							HICH CONTRADICTS	
OR	R ALTI	ERS TH	E INF	ORMAT	ION PROVIDED	FRO	M THE SOURCES AS	
DE	ESCRI	BED IN	THE	ABOVE	PARAGRAPH IS	VO	ID AND OF NO	
EF	FECT	•						
(1	L) NO	TICE T	O PRO	CEED:				
		THE C	ONSTR	UCTIO	N WORK SPECIF	IED	HEREIN IS TO BE	
CO	MPLE.	TED WI	THIN	365 C	ALENDAR DAYS	AFT	ER THE OFFICIAL	
NO	TICE	TO PR	OCEED	IS R	ECEIVED. IN	THE	EVENT THAT A	
				ł			D, THE NOTICE TO	
i i				{		EST	ABLISHED IN THE	
PR	RE-COI	NSTRUC	TION	CONFE	RENCE.			
(2	2) GU/	ARANTE	E AND	MAIN	TENANCE:			
				[IP AFFECTED BY	
							ANTEE ESTABLISHE	D
					CTIVE TRADES.		N THE ABSENCE OF	
					OM OR A SPECI			
					OTH AS TO THE			1
							FINAL PAYMENT BY	
1 1					IDERED GUARAN	- 1		_
1				3		3	OF THE ACCEPTANC	E
3		WORK.			THE FINAL ACC			
					LIEVE THE CON			
							Y MATERIALS, AND NTEE PERIOD SHAL	
		1			ENSE OF THE C			
i :		NOTI		C CAI	ENSE OF THE C	ן אט	RACIOR OFON	
N I		(B)		NG TH	E UNE-AEVE CII	ARA	NTEE PERIOD, THE	
ca	INTRAC						D THE CONDITIONS	1
i i		1			F THE ACCEPTA			
							WORKMANSHIP OF	
							ELOPS DURING THE	
							THE CONTRACTOR	
		EXPEN					``	1
	ana ana ana ana ana ana ana an					300.520.02.0		
SIGNATURE		> / ·/	**************************************	PEF HE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AN			
M	or A	\leq . Wa	Odd		300	タフ	139 4397 DATE	11112-108



DOCZM

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14444

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-21<u>57</u>

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC

304-739-4397

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

DATE PRINT		TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIPVIA		F.O.B	FREIGHTTERMS
09/18/2 BID OPENING DATE:		77 70 7 7					SELITIO TIVE A	
	ola ola dola ola ola o	11/06/		CAT		υι		1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	ndainet vändindud mändud vändud induderiu.							
		(C)	THE	ONE-Y	EAR GUARANTEE	PER	RIOD SHALL NOT B	E
	CONSTR	3		i e	i	1	PERFORMANCE TIM	l i
	ALLOTT	ED FOR	WORK	UNDE	R THE CONTRACT	•		
		(D)	GUAR	ANTEE	S CONCERNING R	EVE	GETATION MAY BE	
1					TECHNICAL SPE	CIF	FICATIONS	
	CONTAI	NED HE	REIN.					
	(3) T	ERMINA	- 1					
]	TN DAD:				THE DIRECTOR O		LED IN WHOLE OR	
							REMEDY IT MAY	
					E CONTRACTOR I			77 P
1 1			3		l		CE, (DELIVERED B	√
1					RECEIPT REQUE		-	
		MINATE				_		
								MILITER STATE OF THE STATE OF T
			L BE	THE R	ESPONSIBILITY	OF	THE SUCCESSFUL	
•	VENDOR	I						
		(A)			ł .		SION OF HIGHWAYS	
					ORTATION OF EQ	UIF	PMENT AND	
	MATERI.		1		THE JOB SITE.		D COMOTRHATION	
	DEDMIT	(B)	1		Y AND ALL REQU PERMITS.	TKE	ED CONSTRUCTION	
	CKNIII	SUKK	ELAIE	ם מספ	FERRITIS.			
	(5) T	ECHNIC	AL SP	ECIFI	CATIONS:			
		I			THIS CONTRACT	SH	IALL BE IN	Wise
,	ACCORD.	1	i		ECIFICATIONS P			7.134
I	RECLAM	ATION	OF TH	E CAR	LISLE REFUSE P	ILE	**	
1 F		T. SA						
1 1		1			RPORATED HERE			
							ONS THEREIN ARE	
							AND CONSISTS OF	
	אט פס	MINGS	AS PR	FLAKE	D BY ESMER & A	3 S U	JUIATES, INC.	
	(6) P.	AYMENT	S AND	COMP	LETION:	Lavarona		
	* '				SHALL FURNISH	To	DEP AN	
·								
SIGNATURE		$\supset W$		SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND TEJEPHONE		DITIONS DATE	11.5 1-5/
<u> </u>	<u>Kan</u>		<u>0044</u>	<u>ll</u>	138 N	7	394397	11/12/08
TITLE PROCE	1 - 1	, FE	IN O	001	01002		ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

đ

RFQ NUMBER DEP14444

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*322161804

304-739-4397 COWGIRL UP INC

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FO.B	FREIGHT TERMS
09/18/2008				
BID OPENING DATE:	11/06/2008	BID OP	ENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QUAN	VTITY UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
APPL TC	ATTON FOR PAYMEN	T WITH AN ITEMIZED	SCHEDIII E DE	
	AS HEREIN BEFOR	·	FORM INCLUDED	
	E I	SHALL BE USED FOR		
OF PAY	MENT. IT IS THE	DEP'S INTENT THAT	THE PAYMENT TO	
1 2		WITHIN 60 DAYS AF	TER RECEIPT OF	
APPLIC	ATION FOR PAYMEN	T.		
,				
(7) A	PPLICATION FOR P		C DACTO CURMET	
EOD DA	1 1	MAY, ON A PERIODI SED ON THE AMOUNT	- 1	
l k	1 1	OF THE SUBMITTAL.		
		INED FROM THE ACTU		
l l	1 1	D UPON UNIT MEASUR	- ,	
PERCEN	T COMPLETED IF B	ASED UPON A LUMP S	UM.	
		ENT THE VENDOR/CON		
i i	1 1	ION, THIS CONTRACT	ļ.	
	i l	VOID, AND IS TERM	INVIED MITHOUT	
FURIHE	R ORDER.	·		
REV. 9	/98			
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
PREFER	ENCE FOR USE OF	DOMESTIC STEEL PRO	DUCTS	
l l	: :	IZED BY THE DIRECT		
		N PURSUANT TO SUBS		
		USE OR SUPPLY STEE	•	
ł	E 1	ROJECT OTHER THAN HE UNITED STATES.	1	
	IS CONTRACT,	HE UNITED STATES.	AS OSED IN	,
Į į n	15 CONTRACT,		THE PARTY OF THE P	
Α.	"STATE CONTRAC	T PROJECT" MEANS A	NY ERECTION OR	
		F, OR ANY ADDITION		
		PROVEMENT TO ANY B		
**************************************		LUDING, BUT NOT LI		
	OR HIGHWAYS, O	R THE INSTALLATION	OF ANY HEATIN	
	SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITI	IONS	
SIGNATURE WAS	o 10 ppm/ S	TEJ EPHONE -	94397 DATE	11112/108
TITLE ()	FEIN OR A	4)0// /0	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
""Yresident	700/	01563	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO DE NOTED ADOVE



ADDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP14444

PAGE 8

ADDRESSICORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-739-4397

SIMPSON WV 26435

*322161804

PO BOX 243

COWGIRL UP INC

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS 09/18/2008 **BID OPENING DATE:** 11/06/2008 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED, SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, OR PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN HEARTH, BASIC OXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE, BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS. "UNITED STATES" MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF C. AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTAL OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE UNITED STATES. 2. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT MAY, IN WRITING, AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL PRODUCTS IF: THE COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR, THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION В. DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 439



MOORE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

DEP14444

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

304-558-2157

CHUCK BOWMAN

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN		TES	MS OF SAL		SHIP VIA		FOB:	FREIGHTTERMS
09/18/ BID OPENING DATE		11/06/	2008		12	TD (DPENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	salerilénisahkan di	UOP	CAT	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	X-0.1			NO.	TILIVINGWOLA		CATTENDE	AWOUNT
							TS IN VIOLATION	
			:			1	CIVIL PENALTIES	
	PU	KSUANI	IU W	. VA.	CODE SECTION	5A	-3-56.	
	REV. 1	0/01/0	1					
		0,01,0						
	EXHIBI	T 7						
	1		MINUM	, GLA	SS & STEEL IN	PU	BLIC WORKS	}
	PROJEC	IS	ĺ			***************************************		
	TN ACC	UBDVNC	F WIT	H MEC	T VIRCINIA CO	ne	5-19-1 ET.,SEQ.,	
	1				STRUCTION, RE			
					PROVEMENT OR			
							HAN \$50,000 AND,	
	1					1	OST OF STEEL IS	
							0,000 POUNDS OF	
							EPT ONLY ALUMINU	
							HE UNITED STATES IPMENT PURCHASED	
							ALL BE MADE OF	Transport
	E .						ESS THE COST OF	
							SS THAN 10,000	
					ED IN PUBLIC			
							PRODUCTS MAY BE	
							PRODUCTS IS FOUN ASONABLE IF IT I	
							ASUNABLE IF IT I FOR FOREIGN MADE	1
					STIC ALUMINUM			
	PRODUC	TS TO	BE SU	PPLIE	D OR PRODUCED	IN	A "SUBSTANTIAL	
	LABOR	SURPLU	S ARE	Α", A	S DEFINED BY	THE	UNITED STATES	- I
	1	1	:	- 1		1	MAY BE SUPPLIED	
			1		CTS ARE %30 O		DRE HIGHER IN	The state of the s
	LKICE	I MAN	ne ru	Z E I GN	MADE PRODUCT	3.		AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER
		(), (SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AN			
SIGNATURE	MaSt	2.Wca	sade	لع	TELEPHO	WE フ	384397 DATE	1412/08
TITLE PAGS	N -1 -22-		(8)	30)	11563			S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



DOCZM

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

REQ NUMBER DEP14444

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*322161804 COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV 26435 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
09/18/2008				
BID OPENING DATE:	11/06/2008	BID (DPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QUA	ANTITY UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	The state of the s			
		OF A CONTRACT U		THE STATE OF THE S
E E		NG OFFICER OF THE		
		EXISTS A BID FOR EL THAT IS REASON		
l 1	t t	R DOMESTIC PRODUC		THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O
	₽ I	WRITING, A REEV	-	
	1 1	T BID FOR SUCH DO		
		ATE IN THEIR BID		
		INUM, GLASS OR S		
			* Par line tipe *	
REV. 3	3/88			
EXHIB	IT 9	1		
		ACKNOWLEDGEMENT (DF CONSTRUCTION	
PROJEC	CT ADDENDA			
5		AND/OR AGENCY S		
i i	E E	ING SCHEDULE IN		1
CONSTI	RUCTION PROJECT A	DDENDA FOR STATE	AGENCIES:	
		THEED OHALL SPEED		1
		INEER SHALL PREP		
	PECIFICATIONS FOR	IES THAT HAVE PRO		
1	, ,	1	HE ADDENDUM AND	
1	SHALL BE FURWARDS ASING DIVISION.	D TO THE BUYER IN		NATURAL DESIGNATION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PRO
		THE ARCHITECT/ENDENDUM TO THE STATE		
1	THE CONTRACT IS	1	IE AGENCY FUR	
Willen	THE CONTRACT IS	1330ED.		
(2)	THE BUYER SHALL S	END THE ADDENDUM	ΤΟ ΔΙΙ	
		, IF NECESSARY,		
1		ENDUM SHOULD BE		
3		(14) DAYS PRIOR		
;	NG DATE.			
SIGNATURE '	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON		
SIGNATURE Max	<. Wooddell	TELEPHONE -	739 4397 DATE	11/12/08
TITLE Preside	+ FEIN SCOL	11563		TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODZEA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14444 11

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

***322161804** COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243 SIMPSON WV

304-739-4397

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
09/18/			·····					
BID OPENING DATE:	tologoon Albin Anna and	11/06/	2008	resonance members	BID	OPENIN	IG TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT, NO	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	(3) A	מתא וו	ENDA	епин	D BE FORMALLY AC	N NO LILE	THEN BY AL	1
					TO THE STATE PUR			
						1	ILES AND	
					TO THE ORIGINAL	1		
					ADDENDUM DOCUME		HE ONLY	
1	E .			: I	N ADDENDUM THAT	1		F
	5				NG A BID OPENING	1		
<u> </u>	DATE.				,			
					•			Annuare
						İ		
	REV. 1	1/96						
	EXHIBI	T 10						
					1			
					REQUISITION	NO.: .	DEP14444	•
	ADDEND	UM ACK	NOWLE	DGEME	NT	***************************************		
	T 11	DV ACK		DCE D	COUTET OF THE CO			
					ECEIPT OF THE FO ADE THE NECESSAR			
1		1			SPECIFICATION,	I .	STONS IN W	Y
	rkurus.	AL, FL	ANS A	אטיעאו	SPECIFICATION,	EIC.		
	ADDEND	IIM NIO.	10.			***************************************		[.
	ADDC ND	011						
***	NO. 1							
	_							
	NO. 2					l		
***						``		
	NO. 3							
								Little Control of the
	NO. 4		• •					
				***************************************		-		
	NO. 5	• • • • •	• •					
	I UNDE	RSTAND	THAT	FAIL	URE TO CONFIRM T	HE REC	EIPT OF TH	
				SEE REV	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	I NDITIONS		
SIGNATURE -		> 1/M	$L \sim$		TELEPHONE	- A	DATE	1.112 60
TITLE 2	Ma ¥	< VV(DOCK	<u>uu</u>			+397	11/12/08
"Fresi	dent		<u></u>	0010	01563		ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NOUZHA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for |

DEP14444

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-739-4397

COWGIRL UP INC PO BOX 243

*322161804

SIMPSON WV 26435

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

DATE PRINT		MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FÖB	FREIGHTTERMS
09/18/ BID OPENING DATE:	11/06/	2008	RID	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	TIGO CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
-111-		NO.			
	ADDENDUM(S)	MAY BE CAU	(DWGIVI)	OF BIDS. WOODDLY GNATURE UP TYL. MPANY 1 108	
				4. 1	
	PURCHAS BUILDIN 2019 WA	ENT OF ADM ING DIVISI G 15 SHINGTON S	UBMITTED TO: INISTRATION		
			THIS INFORMATIO D MAY NOT BE CON	N ON THE FACE OF SIDERED:	
•	SEALED BID				
	BUYER:	СВ	-23		
	RFQ. NO.:		P14444		
SIGNATURE \			VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	ÎNATE	
\		oddie		739 4397	11/12/08
TITLEPresi	lent F	** 80010	1563	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

***322161804**

PO BOX 243

SIMPSON WV

COWGIRL UP INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26435

304-739-4397

Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER DEP14444

WADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE NO ANTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

DATE PRIN	ΓED	TE	MS OF SAI	£	SHIP	VIA	FO.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
09/18/	2008							
BID OPENING DATE:		11/06/	2008			BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NU	MBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	BID OP			THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O	/06/2008 30 PM			
			OU RE	GARDI	UMBER IN NG YOUR I	BID:	IS NECESSARY	
	CONTAC	T PERS	ON (P		PRINT CI		ell	
	****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF RFQ	DEP14	444 ***** TOT	AL: 1,789,073,00
				SEE DE	VERSE SIDE FOR:	TERMS AND CO	NOITIONS	
SIGNATURE -	·	2. Was	MAOO	0		TELEPHONE		DATE IIII 2/08
TITI E	mak 1 = 7			<u>~</u>	1563	0041		NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
Tresio	1enI	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	0000	1000			

P14

Carlisle Refuse Pile **DEP14444**

Requisition #

Contractor's Bid Sheet

COWGIRL UP INC. P.O. Box 243 SIMPSON, WV 26435

			<u> </u>	
ITEM	~*************************************	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION		
			0.000	\$ 80,000
1.0	LS	Mobilization, per lump sum	180,000 _	I The state of the
		(not to exceed 10% per each bid)	to the work	to all agent to the
2.0	LS	Construction Layout, per lump sum	24,000 Fars	-
		(not to exceed 5% per each bid)	1 10 0000	KID AND TO
3.0	LS	Quality Control, per lump sum	+ 1,2(000 and)	1 121.000 Bin
		(not to exceed 3% per each bid)	ta	\$ 79 000
4.0	LS	Site Preparation, per lump sum	7 07 000	10,000
		(not to exceed 10% per each bid)	3,00	\$ 31,800
5.0	10,600.0 L.F.	Sediment Control Barrier, per lineal foot	1,850	\$ 74,000
6.0	40.0 A.C.	Revegetation, per plan acre	1/870	\$ 25,900
7.0	700.0 L.F.	Vee Ditch, Vegetated w/Mat Lining, per lineal foot	349.00	\$ 112,700
7.1	2,300.0 L.F.	Vee Ditch, Rock Riprap Lined, per lineal foot	69	<u> </u>
7.2	2,000.0 L.F.	Vee Ditch, Grouted Rock Riprap Lined, per lineal foot	56.0	\$ /38,000
7.3	600.0 L.F.	5' Flat Bottom Flume, Rock Riprap Lined, per lineal foot	76	\$ 33,600
7.4	400.0 L.F.	5' Flat Bottom Flume, Grouted Rock Riprap Lined, per lineal foot		\$ 39,200
7.5	400.0 L.F.	20' Flat Bottom Stream Channel Regrade, Rock Riprap Lined,	98	\$ 37,200 \$ (mw)
		per lineal foot	1450	\$ /30,500~
7.6	900.0 L.F.	40' Flat Bottom Stream Channel Regrade, Rock Riprap Lined,	11-1-	\$ / 30 / 300 \$
		per lineal foot	90.00	
7.7	200.0 L.F.	24" Ø Pipe Culvert Installation, per lineal foot	120'"	
7.8	500.0 L.F.	30" Ø Pipe Culvert Installation, per lineal foot	129	\$ (00,000
7.9	100.0 L.F.	Underdrain Installation, per lineal foot		
7.10	5.0 L.S./EA.	Stone Check Dam, per lump sum, per each	800~	\$ 754,523
8.0	315,700.0 C.Y.	Unclassified Excavation, per cubic yard	2.39	
12.0	35.0 AC.	Soil Cover, per plan acre	2,000	
13.0	LS	Structure Demolition, per lump sum	56.00	
14.1	600.0 Ton	Coarse Rock Fill, per ton	245"	1
14.2	30.0 C.Y.	Concrete Cap, per cubic yard	19.00	
15.1	400.0 L.F.	Reconstructed Access Road, per lineal foot	+ 17	\$ 7,600
*			<u> </u>	\$ \$
			+	\$ \$
				<u>S</u>
				<u> \$</u>
				\$
			-	\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
			 	\$
				\$
				8 1 7 8 8 5 7 7 7 7
		TOTAL One million seven hundredogly- prine theusand sounts-three	4 /5	s 1,789,073°
		and zeo	cons	,

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: Ol/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Contractor Name: COUCIVLUP Trc. Tax Payer ID No.: 800101563 Address: PO. BOX 343 City: Sim Bon State: WV Zip Code: Alof35 Phones 204-739-4397 Fax No.: 304-739-4397 E-mail address: LW CowgiVlupa earthlink net
Part B: Legal Structure
(X Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, Ima R. Wooddell , have the express authority to certify that:
Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and uptodate. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Date 11/12/08 Title Signature Woodder Title
IMPORTANT!

IMPORTANT!

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.~ov on the Internet.

Part D.	Λ	k .	
Contractor Name:	Lowgirt	Up	M

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every offices (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
 Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership Begin Date:
Ending Date:	
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership Begin Date:
	Ending Date:
Name	Position/TiNe.
Address	Telephone #
71441000	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
2.7	Position/Title
Name	Telephone #
Address	% of Ownership Begin Date:
	Ending Date:
	THURS DETO.

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 S1B, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

AVS Form.txt

Date: 2-Dec-2004

Applicant Violator System Organizational Family Tree (OFT)

Time :13:20:25 Page: 1

(155180) COWGIRL UP INC

Т	otal	Number:	7

Entity	Name	Desc	Begin	End	Pct. Hold
ID		Code	Date	Date	Own. Code
155181 WOODDELL, 155181 WOODDELL, 155181 WOODDELL, 155181 WOODDELL, 145987 WOODDELL, 155181 WOODDELL,	TINA R TINA R TINA R SPENCER C TINA R	PRS SH SEC SEC TRS	22-Mar-2004 22-Mar-2004 22-Mar-2004 23-Nov-2004 22-Mar-2004 22-Mar-2004 22-Mar-2004	23-Nov-2004	100%

TimaR. Woodder President 11112/08

West Virginia Department of	Environmental
AGENCY Protection	
RFQ/RFP#_DEP 14444	

BID BOND

P.O. Box 243	M ALL MEN BY THESE PRESEN	Simpson, V		<u>vgiii Op, inc.</u> , as	Principal,	and
Ohio Farmers	Insurance Company	of V	Vestfield Center	, Ohio		,
a corporation	organized and existing under the	laws of the State	of Ohio	, with its pr	incipal office	in the
City of We	estfield Center , as Surety	, are held and firm	nly bound unto The for the paymen	e State of West V t of which, well ar	irginia, as Ob nd truly to be r	ıligee,
we jointly an	d severally bind outselves, our h	eirs, administrato	ers, executors, suc	cessors and assig	ns.	
Section of the into a contract	Condition of the above obligation of Department of Administration a ct in writing for 14 / Carlisle Refuse Pile, Fayette Co	certain bid or pro	hereas the Principa posal, attached her	al has submitted reto and made a p	to the Purch art hereof, to	ıasing enter
Now	, THEREFORE,					
(a) (b) proposal atta all other resp	If said bid shall be rejected, or If said bid shall be accepted a ched hereto and shall furnish any ects perform the agreement crea	nd the Principal s y other bonds and	l insurance required	ntract in accordar I by the bid or pro	nce with the oposal, and s	bid or hall in
understood a	gation shall be null and void, other and agreed that the liability of the t of this obligation as herein stat	e Surety for any a	tion shall remain in and all claims here:	full force and effounder shall, in no	ect. It is exp event, excee	ressly ed the
shall be in no	Surety, for value received, hereboway impaired or affected by an ety does hereby waive notice of	y extension of th	e time within whic	igations of said S h the Obligee ma	urety and its y accept suc	bond h bid
IN Wi corporations officers, this	TTNESS WHEREOF, Principal and have caused their corporate sea 6th day of Novemb	ils to be affixed h	iereto and these pr	s and seals, and s esents to be sigr	uch of them led by their p	as are orope
Principal Cor	porate Seal		By W	Inc. ume of Principal ust be President o	or Vice Presid	<u>√</u> ient)
			Presid	ent		
Surety Corpo	orate Seal			ers Insurance Com	pany	
					00	
				200	()[]	

IMPORTANT -- Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached, and a West Virginia resident agent must sign or countersign.

General Power of Attorney

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

CERTIFIED COPY

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

A. L. STANCHINA, C. DAVID THOMAS, RICHARD L. HIGGINBOTHAM, JANET CANTERBURY, ROSEANN B. DYE, BUNNIE MARIE PERRINE, JEFFERY O'DELL, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of CHARLESTON and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, undertakings, and recognizances; provided, however, that the penal sum of any one such instrument executed hereunder shall not exceed FIVE MILLION DOLLARS AND NO CENTS (\$5,000,000)----

LIMITATION: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000).

held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 20th day of SEPTEMBER A.D. 2004

State of Ohio
County of Medina ss.:





WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY
WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

On this 20th day of SEPTEMBER A.D., 2004, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

ss.:

William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public
My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 6th day of November A.D., 2008







trash A tarrino Secretar

Frank A. Carrino, Secretary

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

West Virginia Code §21-1D-5 provides that: Any solicitation for a public improvement construction contract shall require each vendor that submits a bid for the work to submit at the same time an affidavit that the vendor has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. A public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: COWGIYLUP IN.			
Authorized Signature: Wooddlu	Date:	11/12/08	

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 07/01/08)